	DO COUNTY	= :	F GENERAL SERVICES	Sheet1of	2
				Change Requested by: Engineer Contractor	r X
CCO No.	Suppl. No.	Contract No.	Contract Name	Federal Number(s)	
3		122-C0899	El Dorado Trail	N/A	

To YubaCon, Inc. Contractor

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications for this contract.

NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Board of Supervisors. [x]Yes [] No

Estimated Cost:

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force account.) Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time. The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate.

Extra Work at Agreed Lump Sum Prices: Costs for overage on asphalt quantity used during paving operations. Determined by difference in quantity bid and quantity placed (254 tons) multiplied by cost (\$60/ton)......\$15,240.00 Shared cost for making repairs to pavement damaged on Still Meadows Road due to excessive truck and equipment traffic. County of El Dorado to pay 50% and YubaCon to pay 50%......\$5,303.29 Additional cost for erosion control placement due to quantity increase. Quantity increased by 1,667 square yards......\$2,000.40 Cost for repair work made to subgrade during paving operations, which includes repair of two soft areas, and grade adjustment Cost for spoiling remaining excess material generated during final grading operations..... This sum constitutes full and complete compensation, including all markups, for the work involved with this change. Decrease of Contract Items at Contract Item Price: 5 removable bollards......\$700.00/each.....\$3,500.00 Change from Thermoplastic to paint striping.....\$3,159.00

Increase X \$ 8,659,84

Signature 1	(Print name & title) Jordan Postlewait, Project Manager	Date 2/1/09
Approved: Signature	(Print name & title) George Sanders, Deputy Director	Date 4/08
Approved: / Signature	(Print name & title) Laura S. Gill, Acting Director	Date
	en careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this pr t as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necess	
accept as full payment therefor the pric	es shown above. NOTE: If you, the contractor, do not sign acc pecification as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a	eptance of this order, your attention

.